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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:831
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2015
FUNDS UNDER CENTRAL SCHEMES
Joshi Shri Chandra Prakash;Ram Shri Vishnu Dayal

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Centrally Sponsored Schemes being run in different States of the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) the details of funds sanctioned to States along with their utilisation during each of the last three years and current year, State/UT-
wise including Jharkhand;

(c) whether some State Governments including Jharkhand has given any clarifications for the amount remaining unutilized; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR DEFENCE
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a): The details of Centrally Sponsored Schemes in operation in the various State Governments for the current year is given at Annexure-I.

(b)to (d): The allocation/releases of funds under the Centrally Sponsored Schemes to the State

Governments including Jharkhand are made by the Administrative Ministries/Departments concerned as per the scheme guidelines and also on the basis of timely submission of utilization certificates. As per information available with the NITI Aayog, a statement indicating releases for2012-13& 2013-14 and allocation 2014-15 state-wise and scheme-wise for major schemes i.e Flagship programmes is given at Annexure-II.
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